## **CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION** LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS Chief of Research (904) 255-5137

Bill Type and Number: Resolution 2022-418

**Sponsor:** Introduced by Council President Newby at Req of the Sheriff

Date of Introduction: May 24, 2022

**Committee(s) of Reference:** R

Date of Analysis: May 26, 2022

**Type of Action:** Appointment

Bill Summary: This bill appoints Jackson W. Short, as Director of Investigations & Homeland Security, in the Office of the Sheriff.

Background Information: Ordinance Code Section 37.109 (b) provides that the Director of the Department of Investigations and Homeland Security shall be the head of the Department of Investigations and Homeland Security. He shall have a college degree or at least five years' experience and commensurate training.

Mr. Short has been the Division Chief of the Homeland Security Division since December 2020. He has a master of arts degree in Homeland Security from the American Military University.

Policy Impact Area: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office operations

**Fiscal Impact:** The Salary range for the position is \$116,760.75 to \$190,629.87

Analyst: Distel